
North Greenville (6-6,3-3 Conference Carolinas) -vs- Belmont Abbey (10-2,5-0 Conference Carolinas)
01/03/26 at Wheeler Center Belmont Abbey, Belmont, NC

 
 

 
 
North Greenville 44

Belmont Abbey 79

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 143
Site: Wheeler Center Belmont Abbey, Belmont, NC
Referees: Codey  Hilton, Elizabeth  Crowe-Covington, Lindy Hall

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
North Greenville 5 11 7 21 44
Belmont Abbey 24 21 17 17 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Cook,Jayla * 23 3-6 1-1 2-4 1-1 2 4 0 5 0 2 9
32 Mason,Maliyiah * 13 1-4 0-0 7-11 0-1 1 4 1 3 1 0 9
05 Johnston,Quinn * 31 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 6
23 Williams,Janyia * 18 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-3 3 4 3 2 0 1 0
01 Waite,Isabel * 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
31 Gaston,Kayla 19 3-7 2-5 0-1 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 8
25 Ware,Amiyah 19 1-6 1-5 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 5
02 Booth,Ja'sia 18 1-2 0-0 3-3 0-2 2 4 0 4 0 1 5
12 Johnson,Austin 21 0-4 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 3 0 2 0 3 1
24 Ballard,Sydney 13 0-0 0-0 1-4 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
04 Lindsey,Emery 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 11-41 6-21 16-29 7-14 21 24 6 25 1 7 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 0-8   0.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 5-10   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 2-13   15.38 % 1-4   25.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
3rd Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 1-7   14.29 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-10   60.00 % 4-7   57.14 % 5-12   41.67 %
Total 11-41   26.8 % 6-21   28.6 % 16-29   55.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 8 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Shular,Janiah * 21 7-9 0-0 3-4 2-4 6 2 2 0 0 3 17
01 Lusk,Madison * 26 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-5 5 1 2 2 0 1 6
24 James,Riley * 20 2-7 0-2 2-4 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 0 6
14 George,Brielle * 12 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 2 0 2 6
32 Dennison,Leigha * 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 3 0 1 4
13 Lusk,Kallie 13 2-4 0-0 7-7 1-1 2 3 0 4 0 1 11
15 Batista,Valeria 14 2-2 0-0 3-3 3-3 6 1 0 0 0 0 7
12 Griffin,Claire 13 3-4 1-2 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 7
23 Martin,Isabella 30 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 2 4
31 McNabb,Sofia 6 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 4 0 2 0 0 4
05 Iovino,Reagan 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 3
04 Story,Katie 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
21 Bates,Lillian 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
34 Martin,Sydney 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Hillman,Audra 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Driver,Emily 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-53 2-11 19-23 11-29 40 26 15 20 0 10 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-15   60.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 1-3   33.33 % 6-8   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %



4th Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 1-4   25.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 29-53   54.7 % 2-11   18.2 % 19-23   82.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 40 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: North Greenville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belmont Abbey
TURNOVER  by WAITE,ISABEL 09:43

09:43 STEAL  by DENNISON,LEIGHA
09:24 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,RILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MASON,MALIYIAH --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JANYIA 08:50

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,BRIELLE
08:34 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LUSK,MADISON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHULAR,JANIAH
08:10 FOUL  by GEORGE,BRIELLE

MISS JUMPER by MASON,MALIYIAH(in the paint) 08:03
REBOUND OFF by WAITE,ISABEL --
MISS JUMPER by WAITE,ISABEL(in the paint) 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,BRIELLE
07:55 TURNOVER  by DENNISON,LEIGHA

FOUL  by COOK,JAYLA 07:40
TURNOVER  by COOK,JAYLA 07:40

07:40 SUB OUT by GEORGE,BRIELLE
07:40 SUB IN by MCNABB,SOFIA
07:27 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DENNISON,LEIGHA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MASON,MALIYIAH 07:14
07:03 FOUL  by MCNABB,SOFIA
07:03 TURNOVER  by MCNABB,SOFIA
07:03 SUB OUT by JAMES,RILEY
07:03 SUB IN by MARTIN,ISABELLA

TURNOVER  by COOK,JAYLA 06:44
06:44 SUB OUT by SHULAR,JANIAH
06:44 SUB IN by LUSK,KALLIE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JANYIA 06:44
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AUSTIN 06:44

06:33 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LUSK,KALLIE(in the paint)
FOUL  by WAITE,ISABEL 06:33
SUB OUT by WAITE,ISABEL 06:33
SUB IN by BOOTH,JA'SIA 06:33

06:33 0-7 H 7 GOOD FT by LUSK,KALLIE
MISS JUMPER by MASON,MALIYIAH 06:09
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AUSTIN --

05:52 FOUL  by MCNABB,SOFIA
GOOD FT by MASON,MALIYIAH 05:52 1-7 H 6
MISS FT by MASON,MALIYIAH 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNABB,SOFIA
05:39 TURNOVER  by LUSK,KALLIE
05:39 SUB OUT by LUSK,MADISON
05:39 SUB OUT by MCNABB,SOFIA
05:39 SUB IN by GEORGE,BRIELLE
05:39 SUB IN by JAMES,RILEY
05:22 FOUL  by GEORGE,BRIELLE
05:22 SUB OUT by GEORGE,BRIELLE
05:22 SUB IN by BATISTA,VALERIA

MISS FT by JOHNSON,AUSTIN 05:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AUSTIN 05:22 2-7 H 5

05:06 TURNOVER  by JAMES,RILEY
STEAL  by COOK,JAYLA 05:06

04:57 FOUL  by BATISTA,VALERIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,QUINN 04:57
SUB IN by WARE,AMIYAH 04:57
MISS FT by COOK,JAYLA 04:57



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COOK,JAYLA 04:57 3-7 H 4
FOUL  by JOHNSON,AUSTIN 04:41

04:41 3-8 H 5 GOOD FT by LUSK,KALLIE
04:41 3-9 H 6 GOOD FT by LUSK,KALLIE
04:41 SUB OUT by LUSK,KALLIE
04:41 SUB OUT by DENNISON,LEIGHA
04:41 SUB IN by LUSK,MADISON
04:41 SUB IN by SHULAR,JANIAH
04:25 FOUL  by LUSK,MADISON

SUB OUT by MASON,MALIYIAH 04:25
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JANYIA 04:25
GOOD FT by WARE,AMIYAH 04:25 4-9 H 5
GOOD FT by WARE,AMIYAH 04:25 5-9 H 4

04:10 5-11 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SHULAR,JANIAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by COOK,JAYLA(in the paint) 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,RILEY
03:46 5-13 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SHULAR,JANIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JAMES,RILEY
TURNOVER  by COOK,JAYLA 03:30

03:30 SUB OUT by BATISTA,VALERIA
03:30 SUB OUT by JAMES,RILEY
03:30 SUB IN by LUSK,KALLIE
03:30 SUB IN by DENNISON,LEIGHA

SUB OUT by COOK,JAYLA 03:30
SUB IN by JOHNSTON,QUINN 03:30

03:12 MISS LAYUP by SHULAR,JANIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JANYIA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,QUINN 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by LUSK,MADISON
02:43 MISS LAYUP by LUSK,KALLIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LUSK,KALLIE
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JANYIA 02:42
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AUSTIN 02:42
SUB IN by GASTON,KAYLA 02:42

02:42 5-14 H 9 GOOD FT by LUSK,KALLIE
02:42 5-15 H 10 GOOD FT by LUSK,KALLIE
02:42 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ISABELLA
02:42 SUB IN by JAMES,RILEY

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JANYIA(in the paint) 02:13
-- REBOUND DEF by SHULAR,JANIAH

02:05 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,JA'SIA --
TURNOVER  by BOOTH,JA'SIA 01:58

01:58 STEAL  by LUSK,MADISON
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JANYIA 01:53
SUB IN by MASON,MALIYIAH 01:53

01:47 5-17 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,RILEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MASON,MALIYIAH 01:25

01:25 STEAL  by SHULAR,JANIAH
01:19 5-19 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SHULAR,JANIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DENNISON,LEIGHA
MISS 3PTR by GASTON,KAYLA 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by LUSK,MADISON
00:53 MISS LAYUP by LUSK,MADISON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MASON,MALIYIAH 00:53
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:53 SUB OUT by LUSK,MADISON
00:53 SUB OUT by LUSK,KALLIE
00:53 SUB IN by BATISTA,VALERIA
00:53 SUB IN by MARTIN,ISABELLA
00:37 MISS LAYUP by DENNISON,LEIGHA(in the paint)



00:35 5-21 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BATISTA,VALERIA(in the paint)
FOUL  by MASON,MALIYIAH 00:35

00:35 SUB OUT by JAMES,RILEY
00:35 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,CLAIRE
00:35 5-22 H 17 GOOD FT by BATISTA,VALERIA

-- REBOUND OFF by BATISTA,VALERIA
00:20 FOUL  by SHULAR,JANIAH

MISS FT by MASON,MALIYIAH 00:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MASON,MALIYIAH 00:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ISABELLA
00:13 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,ISABELLA

FOUL  by MASON,MALIYIAH 00:06
TURNOVER  by MASON,MALIYIAH 00:06

00:06 SUB OUT by DENNISON,LEIGHA
00:06 SUB IN by STORY,KATIE

SUB OUT by MASON,MALIYIAH 00:06
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JANYIA 00:06

00:00 5-24 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by STORY,KATIE(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: North Greenville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belmont Abbey
10:00 SUB OUT by STORY,KATIE
10:00 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,CLAIRE
10:00 SUB OUT by BATISTA,VALERIA
10:00 SUB IN by LUSK,MADISON
10:00 SUB IN by LUSK,KALLIE
10:00 SUB IN by JAMES,RILEY

SUB OUT by BOOTH,JA'SIA 10:00
SUB OUT by WARE,AMIYAH 10:00
SUB OUT by GASTON,KAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by LINDSEY,EMERY 10:00
SUB IN by COOK,JAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AUSTIN 10:00
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JANYIA 09:42

09:42 5-25 H 20 GOOD FT by SHULAR,JANIAH
09:42 5-26 H 21 GOOD FT by SHULAR,JANIAH

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JANYIA 09:30
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JANYIA 09:30
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JANYIA 09:30
SUB IN by BALLARD,SYDNEY 09:30

09:19 TURNOVER  by LUSK,KALLIE
STEAL  by JOHNSON,AUSTIN 09:19

09:18 FOUL  by LUSK,KALLIE
MISS JUMPER by COOK,JAYLA 08:53
REBOUND OFF by BALLARD,SYDNEY --

08:53 FOUL  by JAMES,RILEY
08:53 SUB OUT by LUSK,KALLIE
08:53 SUB IN by BATISTA,VALERIA

MISS FT by BALLARD,SYDNEY 08:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BALLARD,SYDNEY 08:53 6-26 H 20

08:53 SUB OUT by JAMES,RILEY
08:53 SUB IN by DENNISON,LEIGHA
08:30 6-28 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by SHULAR,JANIAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BALLARD,SYDNEY 08:14
07:59 6-30 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by DENNISON,LEIGHA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AUSTIN(in the paint) 07:36
-- REBOUND DEF by SHULAR,JANIAH

07:28 TURNOVER  by LUSK,MADISON



MISS JUMPER by COOK,JAYLA(in the paint) 07:22
-- REBOUND DEF by DENNISON,LEIGHA

07:04 TURNOVER  by DENNISON,LEIGHA
06:53 FOUL  by DENNISON,LEIGHA
06:53 SUB OUT by DENNISON,LEIGHA
06:53 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,CLAIRE

SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,QUINN 06:53
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AUSTIN 06:53
SUB IN by WARE,AMIYAH 06:53
SUB IN by GASTON,KAYLA 06:53
MISS JUMPER by WARE,AMIYAH 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by LUSK,MADISON
06:26 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,EMERY --
MISS 3PTR by WARE,AMIYAH 06:15
REBOUND OFF by COOK,JAYLA --
TURNOVER  by COOK,JAYLA 06:02

06:02 STEAL  by MARTIN,ISABELLA
FOUL  by COOK,JAYLA 06:01

06:01 SUB OUT by LUSK,MADISON
06:01 SUB IN by STORY,KATIE
05:38 MISS LAYUP by STORY,KATIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GASTON,KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by LINDSEY,EMERY(in the paint) 05:28
REBOUND OFF by LINDSEY,EMERY --
MISS LAYUP by LINDSEY,EMERY(in the paint) 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SHULAR,JANIAH
FOUL  by BALLARD,SYDNEY 05:06
SUB OUT by LINDSEY,EMERY 05:06
SUB OUT by COOK,JAYLA 05:06
SUB IN by BOOTH,JA'SIA 05:06
SUB IN by JOHNSTON,QUINN 05:06

05:06 6-31 H 25 GOOD FT by BATISTA,VALERIA
05:06 6-32 H 26 GOOD FT by BATISTA,VALERIA
05:06 SUB OUT by BATISTA,VALERIA
05:06 SUB IN by LUSK,KALLIE

GOOD LAYUP by BOOTH,JA'SIA(in the paint) 04:55 8-32 H 24
04:55 FOUL  by LUSK,KALLIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55
04:55 SUB OUT by LUSK,KALLIE
04:55 SUB IN by JAMES,RILEY

GOOD FT by BOOTH,JA'SIA 04:55 9-32 H 23
04:34 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,RILEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SHULAR,JANIAH
04:30 9-34 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by SHULAR,JANIAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,QUINN 04:04
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ISABELLA

03:55 9-36 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by SHULAR,JANIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,QUINN 03:36
-- REBOUND DEF by SHULAR,JANIAH

03:27 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,QUINN --
TURNOVER  by WARE,AMIYAH 03:19
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:19

03:19 SUB OUT by STORY,KATIE
03:19 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,CLAIRE
03:19 SUB OUT by SHULAR,JANIAH
03:19 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ISABELLA
03:19 SUB IN by LUSK,MADISON
03:19 SUB IN by IOVINO,REAGAN
03:19 SUB IN by BATISTA,VALERIA



03:19 SUB IN by DENNISON,LEIGHA
SUB OUT by BALLARD,SYDNEY 03:19
SUB IN by MASON,MALIYIAH 03:19

03:09 9-39 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by IOVINO,REAGAN
-- ASSIST  by DENNISON,LEIGHA

02:51 FOUL  by DENNISON,LEIGHA
SUB OUT by WARE,AMIYAH 02:51
SUB OUT by GASTON,KAYLA 02:51
SUB IN by LINDSEY,EMERY 02:51
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AUSTIN 02:51
GOOD FT by MASON,MALIYIAH 02:51 10-39 H 29
GOOD FT by MASON,MALIYIAH 02:51 11-39 H 28
FOUL  by MASON,MALIYIAH 02:30

02:30 SUB OUT by DENNISON,LEIGHA
02:30 SUB IN by MARTIN,ISABELLA

SUB OUT by MASON,MALIYIAH 02:30
SUB IN by BALLARD,SYDNEY 02:30

02:30 11-40 H 29 GOOD FT by JAMES,RILEY
02:30 11-41 H 30 GOOD FT by JAMES,RILEY

MISS LAYUP by BOOTH,JA'SIA(in the paint) 02:05
-- REBOUND DEF by BATISTA,VALERIA

FOUL  by BOOTH,JA'SIA 01:54
01:54 MISS FT by JAMES,RILEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:52 MISS FT by JAMES,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,SYDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,AUSTIN(in the paint) 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by IOVINO,REAGAN
01:21 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,ISABELLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BATISTA,VALERIA
01:13 11-43 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,ISABELLA

-- ASSIST  by LUSK,MADISON
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,QUINN 00:52 14-43 H 29
ASSIST  by BALLARD,SYDNEY --

00:30 FOUL  by MARTIN,ISABELLA
00:30 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,ISABELLA
00:30 SUB OUT by IOVINO,REAGAN
00:30 SUB OUT by JAMES,RILEY
00:30 SUB IN by STORY,KATIE
00:30 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,CLAIRE
00:11 FOUL  by MARTIN,ISABELLA

GOOD FT by BOOTH,JA'SIA 00:11 15-43 H 28
GOOD FT by BOOTH,JA'SIA 00:11 16-43 H 27

00:11 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ISABELLA
00:11 SUB IN by IOVINO,REAGAN
00:00 16-45 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by BATISTA,VALERIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STORY,KATIE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: North Greenville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belmont Abbey
10:00 SUB OUT by STORY,KATIE
10:00 SUB OUT by IOVINO,REAGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,CLAIRE
10:00 SUB OUT by BATISTA,VALERIA
10:00 SUB IN by GEORGE,BRIELLE
10:00 SUB IN by SHULAR,JANIAH
10:00 SUB IN by JAMES,RILEY
10:00 SUB IN by DENNISON,LEIGHA

SUB OUT by BOOTH,JA'SIA 10:00
SUB OUT by LINDSEY,EMERY 10:00



SUB OUT by BALLARD,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB IN by WAITE,ISABEL 10:00
SUB IN by COOK,JAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by MASON,MALIYIAH 10:00
MISS LAYUP by MASON,MALIYIAH(in the paint) 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,BRIELLE
09:26 FOUL  by DENNISON,LEIGHA
09:26 TURNOVER  by DENNISON,LEIGHA
09:26 SUB OUT by DENNISON,LEIGHA
09:26 SUB IN by MARTIN,ISABELLA

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,JAYLA(in the paint) 09:07 18-45 H 27
08:46 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,RILEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,BRIELLE
FOUL  by MASON,MALIYIAH 08:44

08:44 MISS FT by SHULAR,JANIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:44 18-46 H 28 GOOD FT by SHULAR,JANIAH
SUB OUT by MASON,MALIYIAH 08:44
SUB IN by BALLARD,SYDNEY 08:44
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AUSTIN 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,BRIELLE
08:12 MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,BRIELLE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,RILEY
08:01 18-48 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by WAITE,ISABEL 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by LUSK,MADISON

FOUL  by JOHNSON,AUSTIN 07:30
07:30 SUB IN by IOVINO,REAGAN

SUB OUT by COOK,JAYLA 07:30
SUB IN by WARE,AMIYAH 07:30

07:30 SUB OUT by JAMES,RILEY
07:15 TURNOVER  by GEORGE,BRIELLE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,QUINN 06:54
-- REBOUND DEF by IOVINO,REAGAN

06:46 18-50 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,BRIELLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHULAR,JANIAH

TURNOVER  by JOHNSTON,QUINN 06:28
06:28 STEAL  by GEORGE,BRIELLE
06:18 MISS 3PTR by IOVINO,REAGAN

REBOUND DEF by WAITE,ISABEL --
TURNOVER  by WARE,AMIYAH 06:02

06:02 STEAL  by MARTIN,ISABELLA
05:56 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,QUINN --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AUSTIN 05:47

05:47 STEAL  by SHULAR,JANIAH
05:40 18-52 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by LUSK,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by IOVINO,REAGAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:40

05:40 SUB OUT by LUSK,MADISON
05:40 SUB OUT by IOVINO,REAGAN
05:40 SUB OUT by GEORGE,BRIELLE
05:40 SUB OUT by SHULAR,JANIAH
05:40 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,CLAIRE
05:40 SUB IN by LUSK,KALLIE
05:40 SUB IN by BATISTA,VALERIA
05:40 SUB IN by JAMES,RILEY

SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,QUINN 05:40
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AUSTIN 05:40
SUB OUT by WARE,AMIYAH 05:40
SUB IN by BOOTH,JA'SIA 05:40



SUB IN by LINDSEY,EMERY 05:40
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JANYIA 05:40
FOUL  by BOOTH,JA'SIA 05:31
TURNOVER  by BOOTH,JA'SIA 05:31

05:23 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JANYIA --
TURNOVER  by WAITE,ISABEL 05:02

05:02 STEAL  by LUSK,KALLIE
04:56 TURNOVER  by LUSK,KALLIE

STEAL  by BOOTH,JA'SIA 04:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56
SUB OUT by BALLARD,SYDNEY 04:56
SUB IN by WARE,AMIYAH 04:56
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:29

04:15 TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,CLAIRE
04:15 SUB OUT by BATISTA,VALERIA
04:15 SUB OUT by JAMES,RILEY
04:15 SUB IN by LUSK,MADISON
04:15 SUB IN by MCNABB,SOFIA

FOUL  by BOOTH,JA'SIA 03:59
TURNOVER  by BOOTH,JA'SIA 03:59

03:42 18-54 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,CLAIRE(in the paint)
03:30 FOUL  by MCNABB,SOFIA
03:20 FOUL  by GRIFFIN,CLAIRE

TURNOVER  by BOOTH,JA'SIA 03:12
03:01 18-56 H 38 GOOD JUMPER by MCNABB,SOFIA

-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,ISABELLA
MISS 3PTR by WARE,AMIYAH 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNABB,SOFIA
02:38 TURNOVER  by MCNABB,SOFIA

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,JANYIA 02:38
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JANYIA 02:38
FOUL  by BOOTH,JA'SIA 02:22

02:22 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,CLAIRE
02:22 SUB OUT by LUSK,KALLIE
02:22 SUB OUT by MCNABB,SOFIA
02:22 SUB IN by STORY,KATIE
02:22 SUB IN by GEORGE,BRIELLE
02:22 SUB IN by BATISTA,VALERIA

SUB OUT by WAITE,ISABEL 02:22
SUB OUT by BOOTH,JA'SIA 02:22
SUB IN by COOK,JAYLA 02:22
SUB IN by GASTON,KAYLA 02:22

02:22 18-57 H 39 GOOD FT by LUSK,MADISON
02:22 18-58 H 40 GOOD FT by LUSK,MADISON

GOOD 3PTR by WARE,AMIYAH 02:08 21-58 H 37
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JANYIA --

02:02 TURNOVER  by LUSK,MADISON
STEAL  by COOK,JAYLA 02:02
MISS 3PTR by WARE,AMIYAH 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BATISTA,VALERIA
01:44 21-60 H 39 GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,BRIELLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STORY,KATIE
TURNOVER  by LINDSEY,EMERY 01:23

01:17 MISS 3PTR by LUSK,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:14 MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,BRIELLE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BATISTA,VALERIA

01:09 SUB OUT by LUSK,MADISON
01:09 SUB IN by JAMES,RILEY
01:01 21-62 H 41 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,ISABELLA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GASTON,KAYLA 00:37



-- REBOUND DEF by BATISTA,VALERIA
00:04 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,RILEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:03 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by COOK,JAYLA 00:00 23-62 H 39

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: North Greenville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belmont Abbey
10:00 SUB OUT by STORY,KATIE
10:00 SUB OUT by GEORGE,BRIELLE
10:00 SUB OUT by BATISTA,VALERIA
10:00 SUB OUT by JAMES,RILEY
10:00 SUB IN by LUSK,MADISON
10:00 SUB IN by LUSK,KALLIE
10:00 SUB IN by SHULAR,JANIAH
10:00 SUB IN by DENNISON,LEIGHA

SUB OUT by LINDSEY,EMERY 10:00
SUB OUT by WARE,AMIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSTON,QUINN 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AUSTIN 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by COOK,JAYLA 09:50 26-62 H 36
ASSIST  by GASTON,KAYLA --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,AUSTIN 09:35
FOUL  by COOK,JAYLA 09:33
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JANYIA 09:24

09:15 TURNOVER  by LUSK,KALLIE
08:55 FOUL  by SHULAR,JANIAH

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AUSTIN 08:36
08:36 STEAL  by SHULAR,JANIAH
08:25 MISS LAYUP by LUSK,KALLIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SHULAR,JANIAH
08:15 MISS LAYUP by SHULAR,JANIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JANYIA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AUSTIN 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LUSK,MADISON
07:56 26-64 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by SHULAR,JANIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LUSK,MADISON
07:34 FOUL  by LUSK,KALLIE
07:34 SUB OUT by SHULAR,JANIAH
07:34 SUB OUT by DENNISON,LEIGHA
07:34 SUB IN by IOVINO,REAGAN
07:34 SUB IN by MCNABB,SOFIA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JANYIA 07:34
SUB IN by MASON,MALIYIAH 07:34
MISS FT by COOK,JAYLA 07:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COOK,JAYLA 07:34 27-64 H 37

07:29 MISS 3PTR by IOVINO,REAGAN
REBOUND DEF by GASTON,KAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,QUINN 07:15 30-64 H 34
ASSIST  by MASON,MALIYIAH --

06:54 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,ISABELLA
STEAL  by JOHNSON,AUSTIN 06:54

06:54 SUB OUT by LUSK,MADISON
06:54 SUB OUT by LUSK,KALLIE
06:54 SUB IN by GEORGE,BRIELLE
06:54 SUB IN by JAMES,RILEY

MISS LAYUP by GASTON,KAYLA(in the paint) 06:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GASTON,KAYLA 06:29



06:29 STEAL  by GEORGE,BRIELLE

06:21 30-66 H 36
GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,BRIELLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,ISABELLA
06:04 FOUL  by IOVINO,REAGAN
05:56 FOUL  by GEORGE,BRIELLE

GOOD FT by MASON,MALIYIAH 05:56 31-66 H 35
GOOD FT by MASON,MALIYIAH 05:56 32-66 H 34

05:56 MISS 3PTR by MCNABB,SOFIA
REBOUND DEF by COOK,JAYLA --
GOOD JUMPER by GASTON,KAYLA(in the paint) 05:36 34-66 H 32

05:36 FOUL  by MCNABB,SOFIA
MISS FT by GASTON,KAYLA 05:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNABB,SOFIA
FOUL  by GASTON,KAYLA 05:11

05:11 34-67 H 33 GOOD FT by MCNABB,SOFIA
05:11 34-68 H 34 GOOD FT by MCNABB,SOFIA
05:11 SUB OUT by MCNABB,SOFIA
05:11 SUB IN by MARTIN,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by MASON,MALIYIAH(in the paint) 04:59 36-68 H 32
04:59 FOUL  by JAMES,RILEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
04:59 SUB OUT by JAMES,RILEY
04:59 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,CLAIRE

GOOD FT by MASON,MALIYIAH 04:47 37-68 H 31
04:38 TURNOVER  by GEORGE,BRIELLE

STEAL  by JOHNSON,AUSTIN 04:38
FOUL  by COOK,JAYLA 04:18
TURNOVER  by COOK,JAYLA 04:18

04:18 SUB OUT by GEORGE,BRIELLE
04:18 SUB IN by LUSK,KALLIE
04:01 37-70 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by LUSK,KALLIE(in the paint)
03:36 FOUL  by MARTIN,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by MASON,MALIYIAH 03:36 38-70 H 32
MISS FT by MASON,MALIYIAH 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LUSK,KALLIE
03:15 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ISABELLA
03:15 SUB IN by STORY,KATIE

SUB OUT by COOK,JAYLA 03:15
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AUSTIN 03:15
SUB OUT by MASON,MALIYIAH 03:15
SUB IN by BOOTH,JA'SIA 03:15
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JANYIA 03:15
SUB IN by WARE,AMIYAH 03:15
FOUL  by GASTON,KAYLA 03:09

03:09 38-71 H 33 GOOD FT by LUSK,KALLIE
03:09 38-72 H 34 GOOD FT by LUSK,KALLIE
03:09 SUB OUT by LUSK,KALLIE
03:09 SUB IN by BATES,LILLIAN

GOOD 3PTR by GASTON,KAYLA 02:53 41-72 H 31
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JANYIA --

02:26 TURNOVER  by IOVINO,REAGAN
GOOD 3PTR by GASTON,KAYLA 02:12 44-72 H 28
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JANYIA --

01:47 44-75 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFIN,CLAIRE
-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,SYDNEY

01:27 FOUL  by BATES,LILLIAN
01:27 SUB OUT by IOVINO,REAGAN
01:27 SUB OUT by MARTIN,SYDNEY
01:27 SUB IN by HILLMAN,AUDRA
01:27 SUB IN by DRIVER,EMILY

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JANYIA 01:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JANYIA 01:26
-- REBOUND DEF by BATES,LILLIAN

01:14 44-77 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,CLAIRE(in the paint)
FOUL  by WARE,AMIYAH 01:14
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JANYIA 01:14
SUB IN by BALLARD,SYDNEY 01:14

01:13 MISS FT by GRIFFIN,CLAIRE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:04 44-79 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by BATES,LILLIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,CLAIRE

00:47 FOUL  by DRIVER,EMILY
MISS FT by BALLARD,SYDNEY 00:47
MISS FT by BALLARD,SYDNEY 00:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WARE,AMIYAH 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:24 MISS 3PTR by DRIVER,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,JA'SIA --
MISS 3PTR by GASTON,KAYLA 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,CLAIRE


